1
P/N:PM0228 REV. 3.9, JAN. 29, 1999
FEATURES
•   Bit organization
    - 256K x 8 (byte mode)
•   Fast access time
    - Random access: 70ns (max.)
•   Current

    - 32 pin SOP (450 mil)
    - 32 pin TSOP (8mm x 20mm)
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Package
MX23C2000PC-70 70ns 32 pin PDIP
MX23C2000PC-90 90ns 32 pin PDIP
MX23C2000PC-10 100ns 32 pin PDIP
MX23C2000PC-12 120ns 32 pin PDIP
MX23C2000PC-15 150ns 32 pin PDIP
MX23C2000QC-70 70ns 32 pin PLCC
MX23C2000QC-90 90ns 32 pin PLCC
MX23C2000QC-10 100ns 32 pin PLCC
MX23C2000QC-12 120ns 32 pin PLCC
MX23C2000QC-15 150ns 32 pin PLCC
MX23C2000MC-70 70ns 32 pin SOP
MX23C2000MC-90 90ns 32 pin SOP
MX23C2000MC-10 100ns 32 pin SOP
MX23C2000MC-12 120ns 32 pin SOP
MX23C2000MC-15 150ns 32 pin SOP
MX23C2000TC-70 70ns 32 pin TSOP
MX23C2000TC-90 90ns 32 pin TSOP
MX23C2000TC-10 100ns 32 pin TSOP
MX23C2000TC-12 120ns 32 pin TSOP
MX23C2000TC-15 150ns 32 pin TSOP
PIN DESCRIPTIONM
X
23
C